JANUARY FINANCIAL REPORT:

Beginning Balance: $9,690,063.25

Receipts: 2,632,053.39

Expenditures: (2,270,743.36)

Ending Balance: $10,051,373

BALANCE SHEET TOTALS: January December Variance
Fund 1 General Fund $8,137,973.89 $7,658,307.58 $479,666
Fund 2 Special Revenue Fund $538,640.48 $421,267.66 $117,373
Fund 21 District Activity Fund $56,674.31 $56,674.31 $0
Fund 310 Capital Outlay Fund $122,228.00 $122,228.00 $0
Fund 320 Building Fund (5 Cent Levy) $732,409.00 $441,495.00 $290,914
Fund 360 Construction Fund $363,421.56 $363,421.56 $0
Fund 400 Debt Service Fund ($498,413.24) ($27,042.81) ($471,370)
Fund 51 Food Service Fund $1,357,425.13 $1,328,922.53 $28,503
Fund 7000 Trust Fund/Fiduciary Fund $84,146.28 $84,146.28 $0
TOTAL BALANCE: $10,894,505 $10,449,420 $445,085
HIGHLIGHTS:

General Fund

Special Revenue Fund

Building Fund

Construction Fund

Debt Service Fund

Food Service Fund

The increase for the month relates to various non-cash and cash items. $190,000 of reimbursement for nursing salaries and wages via
contract with Family Health Care Associates was received for the calendar year 2020. $160,000 of debt payments made in the fall were
initially recorded in the general fund and these were moved to debt service, resulting in a fund 1 increase. Approximately $170,000 of FEMA
general fund expenditures for various PPE items was re-coded to the special revenue fund to be paid for with CARES funding. All other
general fund receipts and expenditures remained consistent from the prior month.

Fund 2 revenues increased due to the third quarter flex funds received from the state (ESS, Preschool, Safe Schools) of $180,000. A federal
drawdown of $500,000 was offset by various expenditures, including $170,000 of former FEMA reimbursable supplies moved from the
general fund, salaries & benefits, and other expenditures.

The increase represents the local FSPK nickel match out of the general fund property tax revenue source, as required by KDE and is
contingent for SEEK revenue.

The decrease in ending balance of the debt service funds relates to the spring KISTA bus lease principal and interest payments, along with
various bond principal and interest due in February.

School lunch claim reimbursements continue to increase due to the extension of the Summer Feeding Program. Total summer feeding
reimbursements were approximately $308,000. There were no National School Lunch Program reimbursements.

Comments: Please note the ending balance of the fund totals on the Balance Sheet will not equal the ending balance on the financial report above. This is due to changes in
payables, receivables, purchase obligations, and other reconciling items.
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9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 7
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
4,882, 262. 95 .00 4,362, 145. 20 4,520, 895. 93 158, 750. 73 96.5
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
AD VALOREM TAXES
1111 GENERAL PROPERTY TAX 958, 310. 84 -192, 640. 82 1,090, 169. 41 1, 200, 000. 00 109,830.59 90.9
1113 PSC PROPERTY TAX .00 4,022. 86 4,022. 86 348, 000. 00 343,977. 14 1.2
1115 DELI ENT PROPERTY TAX 52,102. 38 120. 47 43, 556. 77 65, 000. 00 21,443.23 67.0
1117 MOTOR VEH CLE TAX 188, 382. 74 23, 009. 92 157, 639. 41 337, 000. 00 179, 360.59 46.8
1118 UNM NED M NERALS TAX .00 231. 89 231. 89 400. 00 168.11 58.0
TOTAL AD VALOREM TAXES
1,198, 795. 96 - 165, 255. 68 1, 295, 620. 34 1, 950, 400. 00 654, 779.66 66.4
SALES & USE TAXES
1121 UTILITIES TAX 445,513. 41 .00 325, 646. 05 810, 000. 00 484, 353.95 40.2
TOTAL SALES & USE TAXES
445, 513. 41 .00 325, 646. 05 810, 000. 00 484,353.95 40.2
I NCOVE TAXES
1131 TELECOVMUNI CATI ONS TAX REVENUE 47,978. 74 1,539.65 10, 517. 67 62, 000. 00 51,482.33 17.0
TOTAL | NCOVE TAXES
47,978. 74 1, 539. 65 10, 517. 67 62, 000. 00 51,482.33 17.0
PENALTI ES & | NTEREST ON TAXES
1140 PENALTIES & | NTEREST ON TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL PENALTIES & | NTEREST ON TAXES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER TAXES
1191 OM TTED PROPERTY TAX 8, 054. 63 .00 542. 68 27, 000. 00 26, 457. 32 2.0
TOTAL OTHER TAXES
8, 054. 63 .00 542. 68 27, 000. 00 26, 457. 32 2.0

REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNI TS
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
1280 REVENUE | N LI EU OF TAXES 104, 042. 39 92, 536. 13 92, 536. 13 210, 000. 00 117, 463.87 44.1
TOTAL REVENUE OTHER LOCAL GOVERNMENT UNI TS
104, 042. 39 92, 536. 13 92, 536. 13 210, 000. 00 117,463.87 44.1
TU TI ON
1310 TU TI ON FROM | NDI VI DUALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL TUI TI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 97, 109. 36 4,515. 63 28, 498. 00 141, 500. 00 113,002.00 20.1
1510 | NTEREST | NC - REWARDS PROGRAM .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1540 | NVESTMENT | NC FROM REAL PRPTY .00 .00 .00 .00 . 00 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
97, 109. 36 4,515. 63 28, 498. 00 141, 500. 00 113,002.00 20.1
STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
1740 STUDENT FEES .00 400. 00 1, 098. 00 .00 -1, 098. 00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
.00 400. 00 1, 098. 00 .00 -1, 098. 00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1911 BUI LDI NG RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENTAL MCHS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENT MCMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACILITY RENT PKI S .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENT PKPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1911 FACI LI TY RENT WCES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1912 BUS RENTAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ COMVRELATI ON 650. 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1942 TEXTBOOK RENTALS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1970 SERVI CES PROVI DED TO OTHER FUN .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1980 REFUND OF PRI OR YR EXPENDI TURE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1990 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 81,671.02 4, 210. 29 296, 072. 56 134, 000. 00 -162,072.56 221.0
1997 OTHER REI MBURSEMENTS- JURY DUTY 180. 00 .00 .00 250. 00 250. 00 .0
1998 CRI ME CHECK/ FI NGERPRI NTI NG 6, 264. 25 .00 1,828.75 5, 500. 00 3,671.25 33.3
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
88, 765. 27 4,210. 29 297,901. 31 139, 750. 00 -158,151. 31 213.2
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
1,990, 259. 76 -62,053.98 2,052, 360. 18 3, 340, 650. 00 1,288,289.82 61.4

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM 8,662, 882. 00 1,157,591. 00 8,494, 302. 00 14,717, 630. 00 6,223,328.00 57.7
TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
8, 662, 882. 00 1,157,591. 00 8,494, 302. 00 14, 717, 630. 00 6,223,328.00 57.7
OTHER STATE FUNDI NG
3124 DI ST VOCATI ONAL SCHOCOL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3125 BUS DRVR TRAI NI NG REI VB .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3126 SUB SALARY REI MB ( STAT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3127 FLEXI BLE SPENDI NG REFU .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3128 AUDI T RElI MBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3129 KSB/ KSD TRANSP REI MBURSEMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER STATE FUNDI NG
.00 .00 .00 .00 . 00 0
EXPENDI TURE REI MBURSEMENTS
3130 NATI ONAL BOARD CERTI FI CATI ON R .00 .00 .00 1, 208. 00 1, 208. 00 .0
3131 STATE M SC REI MBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURE REI MBURSEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 1, 208. 00 1, 208. 00 .0
REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 REVENUE FOR/ ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 6, 510, 616. 63 6,510, 616. 63 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
.00 .00 .00 6, 510, 616. 63 6, 510, 616. 63 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
8,662, 882. 00 1,157, 591. 00 8,494, 302. 00 21, 229, 454. 63 12, 735,152. 63 40.0
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRI CTED DI RECT
4300 RESTRI CTED DI RECT FEDERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 . 00 .0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED DI RECT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
FEDERAL REI MBURSEMENT
4800 FEDERAL REI MBURSEMENT REVENUE 18, 436. 14 2,191.90 15, 490. 30 43, 800. 00 28,309.70 35.4
4810 MEDI CAI D REI M FROM FEDERAL 27,790.74 .00 13, 918. 65 91, 800. 00 77,881.35 15.2
4810 Rei mbursenent for Nurses 175, 932. 22 191, 599. 36 191, 599. 36 153, 000. 00 -38,599.36 125.2
4810 Reinb for Social Intervention 67, 500. 00 33, 750. 00 67, 500. 00 133, 000. 00 65, 500.00 50.8
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GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL FEDERAL RElI MBURSEMENT
289, 659. 10 227,541. 26 288, 508. 31 421, 600. 00 133,091.69 68.4
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
289, 659. 10 227,541. 26 288, 508. 31 421, 600. 00 133,091.69 68.4
OTHER RECEI PTS
I NTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5220 | NDI RECT COSTS TRANSFER .00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL | NTERFUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
SALE OR COWP FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
5311 SALE OF LAND & | MPROVEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5312 LOSS COWP - LAND & | MPROVEMNTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5331 SALE OF BU LDI NGS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5332 LOSS COVP - BUI LDI NGS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5341 SALE OF EQUI PMENT ETC .00 .00 4,641.60 .00 -4, 641. 60 .0
5342 LCSS COWP - EQUI PMENT ETC .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL SALE OR COW FOR LOSS OF ASSETS
.00 .00 4,641.60 .00 -4, 641. 60 0
CAPI TAL LEASE PROCEEDS
5500 KI STA NMIC TECHNOLOGY LEASE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL CAPI TAL LEASE PROCEEDS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER RECEI PTS
.00 .00 4,641. 60 150, 000. 00 145, 358. 40 3.1
TOTAL RECEI PTS
10, 942, 800. 86 1, 323, 078. 28 10, 839, 812. 09 25, 141, 704. 63 14,301, 892.54 43.1
TOTAL REVENUE
15, 825, 063. 81 1,323, 078. 28 15, 201, 957. 29 29, 662, 600. 56 14, 460, 643.27 51.3
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED

EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY

0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 3,442,177. 49 644, 545. 97 3,375,077. 27 7,532,472. 60 4,157,395.33 44.8
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 305, 674. 82 56, 499. 58 278,877.61 564, 652. 31 285,774.70 49.4
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 3,862,571.03 3,862,571.03 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 7,975.50 .00 3,054.01 14, 393.78 11,339.77 21.2
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 70,497. 21 11, 247. 25 69, 430. 61 115, 192. 26 45,761.65 60.3
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 12, 068. 08 75. 32 901. 02 18, 235. 93 17,334.91 4.9
0600 SUPPLI ES 159, 286. 52 4,397. 46 147, 063. 74 189, 074. 18 42,010.44 77.8
0700 PROPERTY 21,536. 33 . 00 .00 15, 461. 25 15, 461. 25 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 61,117. 72 2,003. 60 34,973. 88 114, 610. 92 79,637.04 30.5
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
4, 080, 333. 67 718, 769. 18 3,909, 378. 14 12, 426, 664. 26 8,517,286.12 31.5
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 517,834. 10 99, 364. 40 533, 719. 90 1,397,199. 21 863,479.31 38.2
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 44,061. 08 8, 690. 32 43, 450. 16 113, 347. 74 69, 897.58 38.3
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 569, 730. 97 569, 730. 97 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 438. 00 .00 .00 588. 33 588. 33 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 576.11 164. 60 576. 11 961. 82 385.71 59.9
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 3,252. 96 50. 00 1, 540. 39 7,235.75 5,695.36 21.3
0600 SUPPLI ES 24, 654. 27 .00 20, 118. 09 23,579. 28 3,461.19 85.3
0700 PROPERTY 00 .00 . 00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 1,987. 57 .00 1,072.00 1,921. 25 849.25 55.8
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
592, 804. 09 108, 269. 32 600, 476. 65 2,114,564. 35 1,514,087.70 28.4
2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 113,027. 71 27,682. 44 154, 566. 28 276, 846. 54 122,280.26 55.8
0200 EI\/PLOYEE BENEFI TS 12, 275. 95 2,922. 77 14, 893. 64 29, 298. 93 14,405.29 50.8
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 127, 473. 88 127, 473. 88 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 576.12 164. 61 576. 12 961. 83 385.71 59.9
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES 17, 091. 95 925.13 13, 666. 03 28,773. 44 15,107.41 47.5
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 .00 .00 33.33 33.33 .0
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GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
TOTAL 2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
142,971.73 31, 694. 95 183, 702. 07 463, 387. 95 279,685.88 39.6
2300 DI STRICT ADM N SUPPORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 186, 487. 65 26, 560. 02 176, 066. 96 295, 525. 23 119, 458.27 59.6
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 24,571. 90 22,624.63 84, 452. 81 45, 440. 67 -39,012.14 185.9
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 150, 072. 07 150, 072. 07 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 94, 039. 55 3,194.72 68, 945. 37 257,426. 70 188,481.33 26.8
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 7,795.02 164. 60 3, 055. 97 5,621. 20 2,565.23 54.4
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 146, 591. 75 437. 35 51, 335. 59 190, 557. 36 139,221.77 26.9
0600 SUPPLI ES 45, 352. 76 177. 88 14,915. 16 58, 830. 95 43,915.79 25.4
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 993. 00 .00 -993. 00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 31, 969.70 31.00 21,573.20 59, 074.79 37,501.59 36.5
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2300 DI STRICT ADM N SUPPORT
536, 808. 33 53, 190. 20 421, 338. 06 1, 062, 548. 97 641,210.91 39.7
2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 465, 596. 19 76,144. 14 468, 006. 06 947, 389. 73 479,383.67 49.4
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 54, 140. 69 10, 186. 13 55, 094. 68 115, 321. 06 60, 226.38 47.8
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 450, 277. 87 450, 277. 87 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 464. 00 .00 610. 00 183. 00 -427.00 333.3
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 1, 039. 04 .00 .00 1,331.74 1,331.74 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 3,395.72 1, 075. 00 2,723.74 3,111. 57 387.83 87.5
0600 SUPPLI ES 18, 000. 23 170. 96 10, 374. 14 16, 684. 66 6,310.52 62.2
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 1, 569. 07 . 00 1,933.14 2,910. 60 977.46 66.4
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
544, 204. 94 87,576. 23 538, 741. 76 1, 537, 210. 23 998, 468.47 35.1
2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 306, 047. 31 37, 087. 65 284, 452. 42 502, 245. 99 217,793.57 56.6
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 67, 343. 33 8,107.08 62, 686. 75 128, 615. 46 65,928.71 48.7
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 251, 902. 55 251, 902. 55 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 3, 060. 68 .00 23, 895. 00 4, 000. 00 -19, 895. 00 597.4
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 576. 12 164. 61 576. 12 961. 83 385.71 59.9
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 840. 06 46. 84 819. 79 100, 846. 60 100, 026. 81 .8
0600 SUPPLI ES 30, 550. 57 27.98 27,580.70 34, 555. 34 6,974.64 79.8
0700 PROPERTY .0 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 720. 00 . 00 12, 006. 09 770. 87 -11, 235. 22%****x
TOTAL 2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
409, 138. 07 45, 434. 16 412, 016. 87 1, 023, 898. 64 611, 881. 77 40.2

2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
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GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 521, 027. 88 86, 282. 70 496, 995. 09 1, 004, 493. 05 507,497.96 49.5
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 194, 676. 51 32, 446. 00 196, 387. 92 343, 685. 14 147,297.22 57.1
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 465, 025. 35 465, 025. 35 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 17,774.73 2,212.28 8,188. 10 26, 156. 78 17,968.68 31.3
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 213, 217.48 12,142. 23 179, 427. 03 552, 550. 77 373,123.74 32.5
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 36, 376. 48 5, 223. 36 32, 503. 25 65, 095. 95 32,592.70 49.9
0600 SUPPLI ES 270, 215. 28 46, 485. 52 255, 156. 88 487, 015. 55 231,858.67 52.4
0700 PROPERTY ,034. 34 .00 .00 , 736. 71 , 736. 71 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 5, 650. 97 . 00 2,985.03 2, 056. 39 -928.64 145.2
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
1,263, 973. 67 184, 792. 09 1,171, 643. 30 2,949, 815. 69 1,778,172.39 39.7
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 541, 157. 31 78, 358. 81 467, 218. 47 1,061, 228. 89 594,010.42 44.0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 197, 430. 06 28, 958. 92 168, 520. 76 292, 962. 34 124,441.58 57.5
0280 ON-BEHALF .00 .00 .00 536, 669. 41 536, 669. 41 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 3, 495. 46 195. 00 2,535.00 6, 760. 20 4,225.20 37.5
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 13,174.73 295. 41 9, 215. 23 18, 230. 21 9,014.98 50.6
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 52,025. 14 243. 80 1, 143. 30 76, 069. 49 74,926. 19 1.5
0600 SUPPLI ES 141, 622. 56 4,379. 26 60, 005. 07 416, 917. 33 356,912.26 14.4
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 857, 280. 00 857, 280. 00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 19, 378. 03 .00 671.74 36, 685. 40 36,013.66 1.8
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
968, 283. 29 112, 431. 20 709, 309. 57 3, 302, 803. 27 2,593,493.70 21.5
3100 FOCD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3300 COWMUNITY SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3300 COVMUNITY SERVI CES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4100 LAND/ SI TE ACQUI SI TI ONS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 . 00 .0
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0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 . 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4100 LAND/ SI TE ACQUI SI TI ONS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4200 LAND | MPROVEMENTS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4200 LAND | MPROVEMENTS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4300 ARCH TECTURAL/ ENG N
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4300 ARCH TECTURAL/ ENG N
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4400 EDUCATI ONAL SPECI FI C
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4400 EDUCATI ONAL SPECI FI C
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4500 BUI LDI NG ACQUI STI ONS & CONSTRUCTI ON
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4500 BUI LDI NG ACQUI STI ONS & CONSTRUCTI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
4600 SITE | MPROVEMENT
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 4600 SITE | MPROVEMENT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
5100 DEBT SERVI CE
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0



02/ 09/ 2021 09:15

MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON

'::. munis

B a tyler erp solution

P 9
gl kymmt h

9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 7
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
GENERAL FUND (1) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0600 SUPPLI ES . 00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANECUS 478, 754. 01 - 240, 040. 31 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5100 DEBT SERVI CE
478, 754. 01 - 240, 040. 31 .00 .00 .00 .0
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEM5 39, 113. 00 .00 30, 557. 00 564, 451. 05 533, 894. 05 5.4
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
39, 113. 00 .00 30, 557. 00 564, 451. 05 533, 894. 05 5.4
5300 CONTI NGENCY
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 4,214,537.52 4,214,537.52 .0
TOTAL 5300 CONTI NGENCY
.00 .00 .00 4,214,537.52 4,214,537.52 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
9, 056, 384. 80 1,102, 117. 02 7,977, 163. 42 29, 659, 881. 93 21,682,718.51 26.9
TOTAL FOR GENERAL FUND (1)
6, 768, 679. 01 220, 961. 26 7,224,793. 87 2,718.63 - 7,222,075, 24***x**



02/ 09/ 2021 09: 15 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 10
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES

0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS

00 00 00 00 00 0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

1920 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 50, 000. 00 .00 -50, 000. 00 .0
1920 MCHS CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS 1, 000. 00 5.00 317. 26 .00 -317. 26 .0
1920 PKI S CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 MCM5 CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS 1, 000. 00 5.00 1, 035.00 .00 -1,035.00 .0
1920 PKPS CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1920 PKES CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS 2,000. 00 10. 00 1,570. 00 .00 -1,570. 00 .0
1920 WCES CONTRI BUTI ONS/ DONATI ONS 1, 250. 00 5.00 1,035. 00 .00 -1, 035.00 .0
1990 M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 2,150. 00 .00 -2,003. 58 -10, 758. 36 -8,754.78 18.6
1999 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS REVENUE 134.90 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
7,534.90 25.00 51, 953. 68 -10, 758. 36 -62,712. 04-482. 9

TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES

7,534.90 25.00 51, 953. 68 -10, 758. 36 -62,712.04-482. 9

REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
STATE PROGRAM
3111 SEEK PROGRAM .00 .00 826, 543. 00 826, 543. 00 .00 100.0

TOTAL STATE PROGRAM
.00 .00 826, 543. 00 826, 543. 00 .00 100.0

RESTRI CTED
3200 RESTRI CTED STATE REVENUE 997, 941. 15 203, 189. 35 923, 225. 05 1, 467, 462. 36 544,237.31 62.9

TOTAL RESTRI CTED
997, 941. 15 203, 189. 35 923, 225. 05 1,467, 462. 36 544,237.31 62.9
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED

TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
997, 941. 15 203, 189. 35 1, 749, 768. 05 2,294, 005. 36 544,237.31 76.3

REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRI CTED DI RECT
4300 RESTRI CTED DI RECT FEDERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

TOTAL RESTRI CTED DI RECT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRI CTED FED THRU STATE 392,947.51 505, 096. 00 2,100, 489. 71 3, 335, 709. 72 1, 235,220.01 63.0

TOTAL RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
392,947.51 505, 096. 00 2,100, 489.71 3, 335,709.72 1, 235,220.01 63.0

TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
392, 947.51 505, 096. 00 2,100, 489. 71 3,335, 709.72 1, 235,220.01 63.0

OTHER RECEI PTS
I NTERFUND TRANSFERS
5210 FUND TRANSFER 39, 113. 00 .00 30, 557. 00 .00 - 30, 557. 00 .0

TOTAL | NTERFUND TRANSFERS
39, 113. 00 .00 30, 557. 00 .00 - 30, 557.00 .0

TOTAL OTHER RECEI PTS
39, 113. 00 .00 30, 557. 00 .00 - 30, 557. 00 .0

UNDEFI NED REV SOURCE

UNDEFI NED REV TYPE

8731 RESTRI CTED GRANTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL UNDEFI NED REV TYPE

.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL UNDEFI NED REV SOURCE
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RECEI PTS
1,437,536.56 708, 310. 35 3,932, 768. 44 5, 618, 956. 72 1,686,188.28 70.0

TOTAL REVENUE
1,437,536.56 708, 310. 35 3,932, 768. 44 5, 618, 956. 72 1,686,188.28 70.0
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94011 ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 7 gl kymmt h
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 1,270,992. 41 233,771. 56 1, 241, 045. 37 2,730,091. 15 1,489,045.78 45.5
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 348, 267. 39 67, 171. 47 383, 527. 90 892,112. 98 508,585.08 43.0
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 24,711.00 .00 9, 892. 00 48, 398. 00 38,506.00 20.4
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 9,961. 87 385. 57 13, 265. 55 500. 00 -12, 765. Go******
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 22,951. 23 3,521.09 138, 099. 32 130, 438. 68 -7,660.64 105.9
0600 SUPPLI ES 591, 623. 04 64, 872. 95 1, 032,634. 42 584, 119. 77 -448,514.65 176.8
0700 PROPERTY 11, 194. 00 .00 8, 100. 00 47,397.70 39,297.70 17.1
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 5, 967. 88 . 00 678. 00 5, 167. 28 4,489.28 13.1
0840 CONTI NGENCY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 1000 | NSTRUCTI ON
2,285, 668. 82 369, 722. 64 2,827, 242. 56 4,438, 225. 56 1,610,983.00 63.7
2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 28, 287. 14 11, 100. 38 54,175. 41 103, 825. 39 49,649.98 52.2
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 4,517. 07 1, 951.55 9, 227.43 23, 090. 98 13,863.55 40.0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 6, 500. 00 6, 500. 00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2100 STUDENT SUPPORT SERVI CES
32,804. 21 13, 051. 93 63, 402. 84 133, 416. 37 70,013.53 47.5
2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 49, 486. 22 4,147.94 29,115. 00 49, 835. 42 20,720.42 58.4
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 17, 340. 04 863. 00 5, 837.09 72,505. 01 66,667.92 8.1
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 3, 000. 00 3, 000. 00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 1, 287.14 .00 .00 800. 00 800. 00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS . 00 . 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2200 | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF SUPP SERV
68, 113. 40 5, 010. 94 34,952. 09 126, 140. 43 91, 188.34 27.7
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPCORT
0100 SALARIES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2400 SCHOOL ADM N SUPPORT
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 1,772.42 1,772.42 .00 -1,772.42 .0
TOTAL 2500 BUSI NESS SUPPORT SERVI CES
.00 1,772.42 1,772.42 .00 -1,772. 42 .0
2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 5,436. 54 1, 666. 70 42,995. 34 46, 418. 00 3,422.66 92.6
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 490. 75 5,871.12 .00 -5,871. 12 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 310. 99 46. 83 340. 58 700. 00 359.42 48.7
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 711.98 100. 64 708. 71 47,014. 00 46, 305. 29 1.5
0600 SUPPLI ES 1, 619. 86 288. 69 1, 993. 22 2,700. 00 706.78 73.8
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS .00 . 00 415. 00 .00 -415. 00 .0
TOTAL 2600 PLANT OPERATI ONS AND MAI NTENANCE
8, 079. 37 2,593.61 52, 323. 97 96, 832. 00 44,508.03 54.0
2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 10, 011. 73 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 4,862. 29 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES .00 .00 61, 592. 32 61, 592. 32 .00 100.0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 647, 712. 00 647, 712. 00 .00 100.0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 1, 879. 33 . 00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATI ON
16, 753. 35 .00 709, 304. 32 709, 304. 32 .00 100.0
3100 FOCOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOCD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0

3300 COMMUNITY SERVI CES
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 135, 702. 44 18,191.91 130, 707. 14 251, 156. 14 120, 449.00 52.0
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 18, 205. 09 2,285.50 14, 960. 03 28, 897.53 13,937.50 51.8
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV 535. 00 .00 378. 00 3, 920. 00 3,542.00 9.6
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 4,281.79 586. 99 3, 063. 64 11, 142. 00 8,078.36 27.5
0600 SUPPLI ES 14, 700. 05 2,791.81 33, 899. 92 55, 041.91 21,141.99 61.6
0700 PROPERTY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANECUS 622. 24 .00 .00 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 3300 COVMUNITY SERVI CES
174, 046. 61 23, 856. 21 183, 008. 73 356, 157. 58 173,148.85 51.4
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0900 OTHER | TEM5 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
2,585, 465. 76 416, 007. 75 3,872, 006. 93 5, 860, 076. 26 1,988,069.33 66.1
TOTAL FOR SPECI AL REVENUE ( 2)
-1, 147, 929. 20 292, 302. 60 60, 761. 51 -241,119.54 -301,881.05 -25.2
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9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 7
LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
REVENUES
0999 BEGQ NNI NG BALANCE
TOTAL 0999 BEG NNI NG BALANCE
.00 .00 881, 572. 96 922, 905. 91 41,332.95 95.5
RECEI PTS
REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
1510 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS .00 .00 .00 4, 839. 38 4, 839. 38 .0
TOTAL EARNI NGS ON | NVESTMENTS
.00 .00 .00 4, 839. 38 4, 839. 38 0
FOOD SERVI CE
1629 NON- REI MBURSBLE OTHER FOOD PRG 20, 478. 27 141. 85 141. 85 31, 868. 39 31, 726. 54 .5
1630 SPECI AL FUNCTI ONS 16, 199. 07 832. 05 5, 407. 83 18,873. 98 13,466.15 28.7
1631 CATERI NG .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1634 EXTENDED SCHOOL SERVI CE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL FOOD SERVI CE
36, 677. 34 973. 90 5, 549. 68 50, 742. 37 45,192.69 10.9
STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
1750 DONATI ONS (ACTI VI TY FND) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL STUDENT ACTI VI TI ES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SCURCES
1990 M SCELLANEQOUS REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
1994 RETURN FOR | NSUFFI CI ENT CHECKS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SQURCES
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM LOCAL SOURCES
36, 677. 34 973. 90 5, 549. 68 55, 581. 75 50, 032.07 10.0
REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
RESTRI CTED
3200 RESTRI CTED STATE REVENUE 5,093. 84 .00 4,182.00 15, 000. 00 10,818.00 27.9



*:% Munis

()
er erp solution

02/ 09/ 2021 09:15 MC CREARY COUNTY BQOARD COF EDUCATI ON P 16
9401l ki n MONTHLY REPORT - FY 2021 Period 7 gl kymt h

LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED

TOTAL RESTRI CTED
5, 093. 84 .00 4,182.00 15, 000. 00 10, 818.00 27.9

REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS
3900 REVENUE FOR/ ON BEHALF PAYMENTS .00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
TOTAL REVENUE ON BEHALF PAYMENTS

.00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM STATE SOURCES
5,093. 84 .00 4,182.00 368, 788. 82 364, 606. 82 1.1
REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
4500 RESTRI CTED FED THRU STATE 1,169, 313. 88 308, 776. 86 1,527,114.12 3, 000, 000. 00 1,472,885.88 50.9
4500 RESTRI CTED FED - SUMVER FEED .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL RESTRI CTED THROUGH THE STATE
1,169, 313. 88 308, 776. 86 1,527,114.12 3, 000, 000. 00 1,472,885.88 50.9
CH LD NUTRI TI ON PROGRAM DONATED COWVMCDI T
4950 CHI LD NUTR PRG DONATED COVMCD .00 .00 .00 71, 537. 66 71, 537. 66 .0
TOTAL CHI LD NUTRI TI ON PROGRAM DONATED COVMODI T
.00 .00 .00 71, 537. 66 71, 537. 66 .0
TOTAL REVENUE FROM FEDERAL SOURCES
1,169, 313. 88 308, 776. 86 1,527,114.12 3,071, 537. 66 1,544,423.54 49.7
TOTAL RECEI PTS
1,211, 085. 06 309, 750. 76 1, 536, 845. 80 3, 495, 908. 23 1,959,062.43 44.0

TOTAL REVENUE
1,211, 085. 06 309, 750. 76 2,418, 418.76 4,418, 814. 14 2,000,395.38 54.7
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LAST FY MONTH YEAR BUDGET AVAI LABLE  PCT
FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51) Peri od TO DATE TO DATE APPROP BUDGET USED
EXPENDI TURES
0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
TOTAL 0000 RESTRICT TO REV & BAL SHT ONLY
.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
3100 FOOD SERVI CE OPERATI ON
0100 SALARI ES PERSONNEL SERVI CES 345, 782. 68 53, 940. 16 339, 106. 13 763, 069. 83 423,963.70 44.4
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 129, 767. 43 19, 720. 57 120, 707. 80 276, 609. 07 155,901. 27 43.6
0280 ON- BEHALF .00 .00 .00 353, 788. 82 353, 788. 82 .0
0300 PURCHASED PROF AND TECH SERV .00 .00 .00 2,622.00 2,622.00 .0
0400 PURCHASED PROPERTY SERVI CES 20, 838. 44 110. 45 6,485. 75 29,281.76 22,796.01 22.2
0500 OTHER PURCHASED SERVI CES 6, 322. 40 151. 90 4,867.95 9, 153. 67 4,285.72 53.2
0600 SUPPLI ES 653, 069. 21 206, 330. 08 756, 164. 00 1, 328, 305. 37 572,141.37 56.9
0700 PROPERTY 33, 323.90 .00 .00 34,994.76 34,994.76 .0
0800 DEBT SERVI CE AND M SCELLANEQUS 13, 667. 81 995. 00 995. 00 20, 578. 22 19,583.22 4.8
0840 CONTI NGENCY . .00 .00 1, 450, 410. 64 1, 450, 410. 64 .0
TOTAL 3100 FOOD SERVI CE CPERATI ON
1,202, 771. 87 281, 248. 16 1, 228, 326. 63 4,268, 814. 14 3,040,487.51 28.8
5200 FUND TRANSFERS
0200 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0600 SUPPLI ES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
0900 OTHER | TEMS .00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL 5200 FUND TRANSFERS
.00 .00 .00 150, 000. 00 150, 000. 00 .0
TOTAL EXPENDI TURES
1,202, 771. 87 281, 248. 16 1, 228, 326. 63 4,418, 814. 14 3,190,487.51 27.8
TOTAL FOR FOOD SERVI CE FUND (51)
8,313.19 28, 502. 60 1,190, 092. 13 .00 -1, 190, 092. 13 .0
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REPORT OPTI ONS

Fi scal Year/Period for reports 2021 7
I ncl ude page break between funds? Y
I ncl ude expenditure detail ? N
I ncl ude Percent Used? Y
I nclude Last FY Actual s? Y
Thru (P)eriod or (T)otal for Year P
Include Prior FY 2 Actual s? N
I ncl ude Encunbrances? N

** END OF REPORT - Generated by LAUREN KI NG **



Fund 1
Fund 2
Fund 22
Fund 310
Fund 320
Fund 360
Fund 400
Fund 51
Fund 7000

Ledger Balance

Bank Balance

January 31, 2021

MCCREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
Financial Report - Bank Reconciliation

General Fund
Special Revenue
District Activity
Capital Outlay
Building Fund
Construction Fund
Debt Service Fund
Food Service Fund
Fiduciary Fund

For Period Ending January 31, 2020

801429 United Cumberland - Sweep Acct $
53198 United Cumberland- General Acct
51543 United Cumberland- Lunchroom Sweep Acct
3054-2830 Hamburg Financial Corp- Money Market

January 31, 2021

AP Outstanding Checks
PR Outstanding Checks

7,685,703.37
538,640.48
55,674.31
122,228.00
732,409.00
363,421.56

(498,413.24)
1,129,341.46
84,146.28

10,307,085.05
1.00

1.00
84,146.28

(77,481.22)
(100,600.89)

Difference

10,213,151.22

10,213,151.22

10,391,233.33

(178,082.11)

10,213,151.22
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MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7
NET CHANGE
FUND: 1 GENERAL FUND FOR PERI OD
ASSETS
10 6101 CASH | N BANK 304, 736. 53 7, 685, 703. 37
10 6130 | NTERFUND RECEI VABLES 00 452,221.21
10 6153 ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE .00 49. 31
TOTAL ASSETS 304, 736. 53 8, 137,973. 89
LI ABI LI TI ES
7461 ACCR SALARI ES & BENEFT PAYABLE 14, 727. 45 98, 444. 61
10 7461B8 ANTHEM BLUE CROSS/ SHI ELD -48,578. 26 60, 902. 62
10 7461C2 HEALTHCARE SPENDI NG -5,023.60 6, 007. 81
10 7461R8 KY STATE TREASURER - GRO -1,363.40 -2,471.78
10 74614 JURY DUTY 5. 00 .00
10 7461S7 CAFETERI A PLAN REFUND -145. 08 .00
10 7461UN ACCRUED UNEMPLOYMENT -13,709. 04 -22,474.71
10 7461WC ACCOUNTS PAYABLE- WORKERS COM - 28, 340. 60 -113,839.72
10 7471 FEDERAL TAX W THHELD PAYABLE .00 1,162.00
10 7472 FI CA W THHELD PAYABLE -267.74 -1,704. 08
10 747201 SOCI AL SECURI TY PAYABLE 267. 88 1,948.13
10 7474 KTRS W THHELD PAYABLE -3,434.61 -95,971. 45
10 7475 CERS W THHELD PAYABLE 2,086.73 -102, 470. 94
10 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS 297,037. 77 487, 224. 21
TOTAL LI ABILITIES 213, 262. 50 316, 756. 70
FUND BALANCE
10 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -1,323,078. 28 - 15, 201, 957. 29
10 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 1,102, 117. 02 7,977,163. 42
10 8742 COW TTED - SI CK LEAVE PAYABLE .00 -77,548. 63
10 8753 ASS| GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT -297,037.77 -487,224. 21
10 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 117, 203. 99
10 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -782, 367.87
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -517,999. 03 - 8,454, 730. 59
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -304, 736. 53 -8,137,973. 89




02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 2 SPECI AL REVENUE FOR PERI OD BALANCE
ASSETS
20 6101 CASH | N BANK 292, 302. 60 538, 640. 48
TOTAL ASSETS 292, 302. 60 538, 640. 48
LI ABI LI TI ES
7400 | NTERFUND PAYABLES .00 - 440, 493. 35
20 7421 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE .00 -2,025. 46
20 7481 ADVANCES FROM GRANTORS .00 -2.00
20 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS 51, 443. 46 189, 882. 03
TOTAL LI ABILITIES 51, 443. 46 -252,638.78
FUND BALANCE
20 6302 REVENUES CONTROL - 708, 310. 35 -3, 968, 127. 20
20 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 416, 007. 75 3,872, 006. 93
20 8753 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT -51, 443. 46 -189, 882. 03
20 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 48,594. 12
20 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 - 48, 593. 52
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 343, 746. 06 - 286, 001. 70
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -292, 302. 60 - 538, 640. 48

munis

a tyler erp solution

P 2
gl bal sht



*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 3
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 22 DI ST ACTIVITY (SPEC REV M) FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
22 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 55,674. 31
TOTAL ASSETS .00 55, 674. 31
LI ABI LI TI ES
7481 DEFERRED REVENUE .00 -608. 26
22 7603 PURCHASE OBLI GATI ONS .00 1,196. 80
TOTAL LI ABILITIES .00 588. 54
FUND BALANCE
22 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -1, 950. 00
22 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL .00 1, 880. 83
22 8737 RESTRI CTED - OTHER .00 - 54, 996. 88
22 8753 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT .00 -1,196. 80
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 - 56, 262. 85

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -55,674. 31




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 4
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 310 CAPI TAL QUTLAY FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
31 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 122, 228. 00
TOTAL ASSETS .00 122, 228. 00
FUND BALANCE
31 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -122,228.00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -122,228. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -122,228. 00




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 5
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 320 BUI LDI NG FUND (5 CENT LEVY) FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
32 6101 CASH | N BANK 290, 914. 00 732, 409. 00
TOTAL ASSETS 290, 914. 00 732, 409. 00
FUND BALANCE
32 6302 REVENUES CONTROL -290, 914. 00 -716, 826. 00
32 8734 RESTRI CTED- SFCC ESCROW PRI OR .00 -15,583. 00
TOTAL FUND BALANCE -290, 914. 00 -732,409. 00

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -290, 914. 00 - 732, 409. 00




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 6
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 360 CONSTRUCTI ON FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
36 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 363, 421. 56
TOTAL ASSETS .00 363, 421. 56
FUND BALANCE
36 8735 RESTRI CTED- FUTURE CONSTR BG- 1 .00 - 363, 421. 56
36 8755 ASS| GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 8,495.61
36 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -8,495.61
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 - 363, 421. 56

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -363,421. 56




"5 Munis

o a tyler erp solution

02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 7
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 400 DEBT SERVI CE FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
40 6101 CASH | N BANK -471, 370. 43 -498, 413. 24
TOTAL ASSETS -471, 370. 43 -498, 413. 24
FUND BALANCE
40 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTROL 471, 370. 43 498, 413. 24
TOTAL FUND BALANCE 471, 370. 43 498, 413. 24

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE 471, 370.43 498, 413. 24




02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46

MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON

9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 51 FOOD SERVI CE FUND FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
51 6101 CASH | N BANK 28, 502. 60 1,129, 358. 74
51 6171 I NVENTORI ES FOR CONSUMPTI ON .00 60, 733. 39
51 64000 Deferred Qutfl ows pension .00 50, 118. 00
51 6400P Def erred Pensi on outfl ows .00 117, 215. 00
TOTAL ASSETS 28, 502. 60 1, 357,425.13
LI ABI LI TI ES
51 75410 Net OPEB Liabili _t?/_ .00 -125,073. 00
51 7541P Net Pension Liability .00 -521,554. 00
51 7603 PURCHASE OBLI| GATI ONS -13,819.54 198, 015. 82
51 77000 Deffered Inflows - pension .00 -46, 875. 00
51 7700P Deferred I nfl ows - Pension .00 -24,132.00
TOTAL LI ABI LITIES -13,819.54 -519,618. 18
FUND BALANCE
51 6302 REVENUES CONTROL - 309, 750. 76 -2,418,418.76
51 7602 EXPENDI TURES CONTRCL 281, 248. 16 1, 228, 326. 63
51 87370 RESTRI CTED OTHER - PENSI ON .00 121, 830. 00
51 8737P Restricted fund equity .00 428, 471. 00
51 8753 ASS|I GNED- PURCH OBL - CURRENT 13,819.54 -198, 015. 82
51 8755 ASSI GNED- PURCH OBL - PRD 13/ YE .00 34,951. 77
51 8770 UNASSI GNED FUND BALANCE .00 -34,951. 77
TOTAL FUND BALANCE - 14, 683. 06 - 837, 806. 95
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE -28,502. 60 -1,357,425,13

munis

3 tyler erp solution

P 8
| gl bal sht



*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 9
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 7000 FI DUCI ARY FUND - PENSI ON, | NVE FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
70 6101 CASH | N BANK .00 84, 146. 28
TOTAL ASSETS .00 84, 146. 28
LI ABI LI TI ES
7400 | NTERFUND PAYABLES .00 -11,727. 86
TOTAL LI ABILITIES .00 -11, 727. 86
FUND BALANCE
70 6302 REVENUES CONTROL .00 -2.82
70 8737 RESTRI CTED - OTHER .00 -72,415.60
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -72,418. 42

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -84,146. 28




*¢% munis

L4 a tyler erp solution

02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD COF EDUCATI ON P 10
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 8 GOVERNMENTAL ASSETS FOR PERI OD BALANCE
ASSETS
80 6201 LAND .00 744, 437. 00
80 6211 LAND | MPROVEMENTS .00 1, 367, 391. 33
80 6212 ACCUM DEPREC- LAND | MPROVENVENT .00 -877,006. 22
80 6221 BU LDI NG AND BUI LDI NG | MPROVEM .00 58, 779, 941. 38
80 6222 ACCUM DEPREC. - BUI LDI NGS .00 -29, 397, 491. 87
80 6231 TECHNCOLOGY EQUI PMENT .00 143, 617. 68
80 6232 ACCUM DEPREC. - TECH. DEPART. .00 -141, 936. 84
80 6241 VEHI CLES .00 4,845, 659. 89
80 6242 ACCUMULATED DEPRECI ATl ON- VEHI C .00 - 3,549, 932. 64
80 6251 GENERAL EQUI PMENT .00 791, 141. 04
80 6252 ACCUM DEPREC. - GENERAL EQUI P .00 -587,521. 27
TOTAL ASSETS .00 32,118, 299. 48
FUND BALANCE
80 8710 I NVESTMENT | N GOVERNVENTAL AS. .00 -32, 118, 299. 48
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 - 32,118, 299. 48

TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 -32,.118, 299. 48




*os% MUNis

o a tyler erp solution

02/ 08/ 2021 14: 46 MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATI ON P 11
9401l ki n BALANCE SHEET FOR 2021 7 gl bal sht
NET CHANGE ACCOUNT
FUND: 81 FOOD SERVI CE FOR PERI GD BALANCE
ASSETS
81 6221 BU LDI NG AND BUI LDI NG | MPROVEM .00 23, 000. 00
81 6222 ACCUM DEPREC. - BUI LDI NGS .00 -9,583.35
81 6251 GENERAL EQUI PMENT .00 798,117.12
81 6252 ACCUM DEPREC. - GENERAL EQUI P .00 - 549, 047. 02
TOTAL ASSETS .00 262, 486. 75
FUND BALANCE
81 8711 I NVESTMENT | N BUSN. TYPE ASSET .00 - 262, 486. 75
TOTAL FUND BALANCE .00 -262,486.75
TOTAL LI ABILITIES + FUND BALANCE .00 - 262, 486. 75

** END OF REPORT - Generated by LAUREN KI NG **
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NTRRANN

Changes to Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the
amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day

availability from $200 to $225.

withdrawal

amount for determining a repeat overdraft,

$5,525.

R o R L R R R R R R R R R R R R

In addition,
on exception holds for large deposits,
increases

Interest Business Checking

01/01/2021

01/31/2021

Beginning Balance
37 Deposits/Other Credits
101 Checks/Other Debits
Ending Balance 31 Days in Statemen

the amount available for
new accounts and the

from $5,000 to

t Period 1.

01/04/2021
01/05/2021
01/06/2021
01/06/2021

KY
01/06/2021

FINANCE

————————————————— Deposits/Other Credits
Deposit

Transfer Deposit Frorm DDA KAKAKXKX1429
Deposit

ACH Deposit

KYPAYMENTS § 184 ’rr&nS POH““O”

ACH Deposit

kypayMenTs § 60K hf,r [

KY FINANCE
01/06/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE kyeavMents § 60K
01/07/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA X¥XXXX1429
01/08/2021 Deposit
01/08/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
01/11/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXXXXX1429
01/12/2021 Deposit
01/13/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
01/14/2021 Deposit
01/14/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1429
01/15/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXAXXX1429
01/19/2021 Deposit
01/19/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA KXXAKXX1429
01/20/2021 Deposit
01/20/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA  A¥XXAX1429
01/21/2021 Deposit
01/21/2021 ACH Deposit -

KY PFINANCE KYPAYMENTS KLC F PF
01/22/2021 Deposit

146,621.
920,208,

2,825.
697.
99,375
104,211
23,155.39
479,897.32
104,114.20
8,430.69
29,654.02
544.12
102,855.49
1,429.55
235,324.80
35.49
2,096.35

92
63
.03
.23

00

30.



UCB &

United Cumberland Bank

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF

01/22/2021 Transfer Deposit
01/22/2021 ACH Deposit

3801000000000000 VENDOR PAY
01/25/2021 Transfer Deposit

01/25/2021 ACH Deposit
KY FINANCE

01/26/2021 Deposit

01/27/2021 Deposit

01/27/2021 Transfer Deposit
01/28/2021 Deposit
01/28/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS
01/29/2021 Deposit

01/29/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS
01/29/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENTS
01/29/2021 ACH Deposit

KY FINANCE KYPAYMENT%F\Qx ESS
01/29/2021 ACH Deposit

KY ETINANCE

01/29/2021 ACH
KY FINANCE

Deposit

KYPAYMENTS

KYPAYMENTE

EDUCATION

From DDA

ROTC

From DDA

Tetetdm

Federal Drawdown

SEL- Safe School
KETS OFFer #|

KEKLLKXL429

XRKKKK1429

KKAXKK1429

Ky PAYMENTSE| QY V[CSChOOK
F000 SUNiGE- SFEP

Jan 31 ’

Pg

sequence
Arount

141,830.

308,776.48

2021

967.56
2,191.90

7,096.50
1,326.63/

97,554 .88
315.22

4

461,582.50
191,702.78
505,096.00

1.72
9.50/

.00/

439.99
14,250.00
1,105.00
5,310.00
226.05
384 .30
4,880.00
2,425.73
151.86
2,475.66
54.95
34.92
6,509.00

——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in

Check Date Amount Check Date

9359 01/04 3,211.28 69360% 01/06
69147* 01/28 20.20 69362* 01/05
69244% 01/11 244 .89 69363 01/07
69247+ 01/04 760.35 69364 01/05
69278* 01/07 284.00 69365 01/05
69347* 01/22 31.00 69366 01/12
69348 01/05 34.21 69367 01/06
69349 01/15 545.28 69368 01/05
69351% 01/07 120.91 69369 01/05
69352 01/11 98.06 69371* 01/06
69353 01/05 122.85 69372 01/04
69354 01/08 841.86 69373 01/04
69355 01/04 835,18 69374 01/07
69356 01/07 1,915.00 G9381* 01/22
69357 01/06 170.00 69382 01/19
69358 01/04 1,163.30 69383 01/20

2,446.16



UCB V«
United Cumberland Bank
Jan 31, 2021
Pg 3 of 5
MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATION
——————— Checks listed in numerical order; (*) indicates gap in sequence -——-—----
Check Date Amount Check Date Amount
69384 01/20 195,632.31 192952 01/26 1,:336.32
69386* 01/20 100.00 192954*% 01/08 4,639.01
69387 01/25 318.12 192957* 01/19 65,353.56
69388 01/19 411.51 192959% 01/29 3,682.50
68382 01/19 4,258.50 192960 01/06 5, 77100
69390 01/19 26,867.04 192961 01/15 14,296.02
69391 01/2¢6 100.00 192962 01/22 451.88
69392 01/20 35,697.81 192963 01/13 16.72
69393 01/22 1,650.00 192968* 01/11 561.58
69394 01/22 2,651.71 192969 01/26 1,336.32
69425*% 01/29 2,479.70 192971*% 01/08 4,639.01
69427% 01/29 758.42 192974* 01/27 3,562.50
69428 01/2S 197.25 192977* 01/27 691.22
62434* 01/29 342.98 192979* 01/22 4,007.72
69436% 01/2¢6 613.94 192980 01/25 30.58
69441% 01/29 61.57 192981 01/22 333.56
69442 01/2% 10,942.07 192982 01/21 16.72
69445* 01/29 12;769.71 192983 01/27 1.15
69446 01/2% 280.51 192984 01/20 2,132.50
192938* 01/06 5,771.00 192985 01/25 124 .00
192939 01/15 14,812.72 192986 01/21 231.37
192941% 01/22 451.88 192990* 01/20 137.50
192950* 01/11 561.58 192991 01/20 608.07
192951 01/22 8.00 192993*% 01/26 615.53
————————————————————————————————— Other Debltsg ————m——sssescomemoseis e
01/04/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX1429 26,526.45
01/06/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXAXKX1429 1,143,195.33
01/07/2021 ACH Payment 11.07
IRS USATAXPYMTF%G “”H
01/08/2021 ACH Payment 89,952.
KY TEACHERS RET TEACH RET EMPLOYER ACHKTR-S
01/11/2021 ACH Paymnent A RS 102,745,
KY RETIRE S MEMBERSHIP MEMBERSHIP DEBITS(JE
01/12/2021 Transter Withdrawal To DDA XXXXX¥1429 17,845.39
01/13/2021 Transfer Withdrawal 14,697.13
ACH accounts payable mat
01/13/2021 Transfer Withdrawal 465,183.47
ACH payroll mat

78V
12/



UCB e 53198

United Cumberland Bank

Jan 31, 2021
Pg 4 of B

MCCREARY CO BOARD OF EDUCATTON

0.438.11(5:5)

01/14/2021 ACH Payment KYRevTXPay I\’YRevTXPayK\A Tax w/H 26,635.92/19 8 54(m)
01/14/2021 ACH Payment 85,907.9 I .

IRS USATAXPYMT Fed W/H \Y(,400.3
01/21/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXAXX1429 1,821.25
01/21/2021 ACH Payment D&A CLEARINGHOUS PAYMENT 62.50/

01/22/2021 ACH Payment 97,568.79/

KY TEACHERS RET TEACH RET EMPLOYER ACH KTRS

01/25/2021 Transfer Withdrawal 257,950.43
ACH accounts payable nat
01/26/2021 Transtfer Withdrawal To DDA XKXXXXK1429 938, 552.
01/27/2021 Transfer Withdrawal 457,642,
ACH payroll mat
01/28/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA X¥KXKXKX1429 590,134.
01/28/2021 ACH Payment KYRevTXPay KYRevTXPay[ qu|UIH 26,346.
01/28/2021 ACH Payment 80,297.
1RS USATAXPYMT FQd lUI H
01/29/2021 Transfer Withdrawal 10,053.
ACH accounts payable mat
01/29/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXKKAXX1429 471,323,
| | Total For | Total | Previous |
| | This Period | Year—-to-Date | Year Total |
T e 1
| Total QOverdraft Fees | S 00 | $ 00 | S 00 [
et !
| Total Returned Item Fees | $ 00 | S o0 | § .00 |
————————————————————————————— Daily Ending Balsanice sescssesmScmammmseosimossmmme =
01/01 1.00 ol/1z2 1.00 01/22 1.00
01/04 1.00 01/13 1.00 01/25 1.00
01/05 1.00 01/14 1.00 01/26 1.00
01/086 1.00 01/15 1.00 01/27 1.00
01/07 1.00 01/19 1.00 01/28 1.00
01/08 1.00 01/20 1.00 01/29 1.00
01/11 1.00 01/21 1.00

Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer be any fee aor account
restriction imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or transfers per statement
cycle for savings, money market, and GPA savings accounts. Previously,
unlimited transackions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but
this will now be extended to all transactions including telephone and online
transfers. We hope this gives you additional methods to more easily access
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your funds.
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120 Raxar oy VO $0 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

Ci C B
m;m_reary ounty oardofEduca\lon

Staams, KY 42647 VOID 50 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

- o o $2,47970
%7 Two Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Nine Do)'ars ard 70 cenls R ’
0069425 ( &M !M!smﬂ’*"*‘“” i
BLUEGRASS INTERNATIONAL muc«s &BUSESINC . FATER
101 TRIPORT CIRCLE . i
GEORGETOWN, KY 40324 i M
: - S mﬂ‘q .\h'e
*QooesLese™ KoL ZR057850 05™3Eqmae
69425 $2,479.70 1/29/2021
el .-
hain 3038 01262021 00089428

Mchaa County Board of Education
120 Raldor VO #0 DAYD FROM DATE OF ISSUE

A
Steams KY 42047

SRR R
$758.42 H $197 25

MI* Seven Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars and 42 cents ****** ] One Hundred Ninety Seven Dollars and 25 cents ****** |

i 00069427 ( B’L’-__&/a 174 L{ ; 00069428 ———M‘%@%——" |

3o 10 DALRS INC. ® = R ot aa up DOLLAR GENERAL STORE CORP |

drcer of 503 MONTICELLO ST. - CHARGED SALES {

\ERSET, KY 42501 PO BOX 415000 |

_._ U A NASHVILLE TH 37241 6000 |

sotoard Sghdry | Aohd Coare ]

i

*000e9L e 0L EZLDSTPASE 05w3 L QB ¥00069L 289 1OL 23057858 05w 3 hquas ;
69427 $758.42 1/29/2021 69428 $197.25 1/29/2021

erememeen NCR RS b v N )
L 12021 012672021 00063434 \ McCreary County Board of Education et 3726 012672021 00069438

McCreary County Board of Education
120 Madec

s, T

Prace 1S

VOB %0 DAYS FROM DAYE OF 185UE

- $34298 — -

_&m@njﬁﬁ«

00069434
LUMBER KING, INC.
PO
WHITLEY CITY, KY 42653
#"O00BALALNY 1HOLZL057858 Q53 4 quan

VOID 92 DAYS FROW DATE OF ISSUE

Slﬂms.KYth‘rU
Geneeal Furd

$613.94

)
o Bith
Ao ag._ .

9y Six Hundred Thirteen Dollars and 94 cents ******
00069436
0 Toa MCCREARY CO. BOARD OF ED.

STEARNS, KY 42647 Kaaaibpnee

Q5w bguaw

"000&9L 3L KOL2L0SAS5E

69434 $342.98 1/29/2021

69436 $613.94 1/26/2021
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" Vet Teresk o Chack
bar | Da

2481 vD"ZWZO?l 00069441

VOID #9 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE

2 "‘"*-f;‘t‘::::"_.‘

e

T lsiat

“000B9LYL M 110L 21057850 SETERELY: Ty

69441 $61.57 1/29/2021

o7 Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Nine Dollars and 71 ceals **+**

00060415 (’M‘U.@V\@#\"m__m
SOUTHERN BELLE DAIRY CO. resstshave

of PO BOX 1070
SOMERSET, KY 42501 iip
_-""" 3 "T/-«:uq Tty R

+#D00BYLL S KNOL2057850 0Ss™3AqwBe

c )
Pﬂd‘;‘:‘%}}"&‘ﬂ Yendsy Daia Nmber  f
McCreavly County Board of Education 210041 01262021 00009445
}}0 RAdHKY A;L) VOI0 $0 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
eams,
Goners! Furd
$12,769.71 g

69445 $12,769.71 1/29/2021

carty  CheshDate  Check Number

e L
v !

McCreary County Board of Education e 1aisR02y 192038

120 Ra'der Way |/

Stearrs, KY 42647 = J

Payot Fund

$5.771007

Pay  Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Dollars and 00 cents ****
bidie American Fidelity Assutance Company A AN v |

AN A |
6170573071 01:01 A1 £ a,.‘«,.

w00 L9 2938 110L 21057850 05%3i9n8e {

‘s B 3 . 4 Verdse %,

;; 5 ,r.«-n,, ‘\‘ - . , n\e;g‘vﬁﬁ&f, heseAgh i t).«\ o

il Mcé:roar’y caunty Board o ducatién " .- 810 "“25'2021 3
120 . A

H sfmm.xwzw

2l 4. Geaeral Furd N

¥ Ten Thousand Nine Hupdre»d"Forty Two Dollars and 07 cents v+
- 00069442

ArTs, e

T

N ng:oﬂus;\ INC.. | %
'EHICA(:O L 60680 2515

‘ Yo b s -

Q

Ty

"D00ESLL 2 0L 2 L0585 o5w3aRmpe”

69442 $10,942.07 1/29/2021

- =
""‘Y'::':i":w' b Tals [
McCreary County Board of Education 19083 0172672021  U00GU446
Q&R:KYAZMI VOO 99 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
Fund
$280.51

Two Hundred Eighty Dollars and 51 cenls ******

ooosids (ZM@Q ot
SUPER DUPER, INC. rav
4997

Tne
rder Of 5
GREENVILLE, SC 29618

*00069LLE 1OL2A0S57BSH 053 49«8

69446 $280.51 1/29/2021

[ dwhfir Cady Chedh Dot Check Numter

" 2
McCreary County Board of Education tzisacto,  Agzn0
120 Rader Woy l‘\“’
Steams, KY 42647
Paye Ford
$14812.72

Pay  Fourleen Thousand Eight Hundred Twelve Dolars and 72 cents ******
TaTro
Osdor OF

American Fidelity Assurance Company  a—eee

riies ighinee

2001392939 1XOL2I0GYHS5N 053 19«8

192938 $5,771.00 1/6/2021

192939 $14,812.72 1/15/2021

v o CrkDate CheckNumbar

e Q.« 20152020 ¢ 192041 i.&
McCrury County Board of Education - 3
120 Rader ¥ . y ) S ¢
Staams, KY. Q.bl v

Payrot Fud i

Four Hundred Fifty One Doltars and 88 cents avesse
' AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT

#0O 182944 1204200578508 05=~3hq=av

192941 $451.88 1/22/2021

)6:40 A4 Thu Jan 21, 2021 0023551 0O O012------ Received
Dr\:l\x.w:vlu;q'cw'y Chaik Date (hark Number
nola 11512021 1929
\ McCreary County Board of Education 121512020 2951
120 Raides Way

Seams, KY 42647

QA fj  PayerFurd
Pace 1%

H P37 Eight Dollars and 00 cents ™***"*
To 7k . ==
Hoiio  AFPLANSERV Tt Y2 ,,Jél g! .

wOOLS2954" GOL21057858 053 iqwa
192951 $8.00 1/22/2021

BoW o T G T
Mchary County Board of Education
120 Raer VW
| Steams, KYAI?E-IY
Payrol Fund
$561.58

Py Five Hundred Sixty One Dotlars and 58 cents ******
To Trs
Nolo eosweo U ‘,J:.é;#) R

#0O L5250 w0oLZ21057850% oS5«3 §qman H
192950 $561.58 1/11/2021

ST, <% 5 " : . s-zuwi eu_s' Check Date  Check Nutber
N Mccreary County Board of Education """ fangpo0; | © 1982

Sufrl xv nzen
pa Pa)vul F

51 336 a2’

iy Ona Thousand Threo Hunomd Thhy Six Doilars and ¢ 32' cents
i Cocer § A\]tslsmmu PARTY ADMINISTRATORS; INC, . (’ﬂﬁ-ﬂm@#\ T

.- #00Lq2952 20L210578508 05=3 LGB

192952 $1,336.32 1/26/2021

Bk Couty. Check Dats Check Number
McCreary County Board fon " lahang: 1R
120 Raddor Way
Steams, KY 42647
Payrot Fund
$4,639.01
Pay  Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine and 01 cents ******
DENTAL CARE PLUS, INC. r—— I A\ WP

#00LI2954® 120L2L057ASE DS%3 3 q9~ar
192954 $4,639.01 1/8/2021 '

S e TR

PlNU“';G‘ Caty Chech Doty Chack Number l
i
h

Wil 2130720 92957
McCreary County Board of Education Lo e
420 Rolder Way
Steains, KY 42647
Payrell Fend
$65,353.56

o oD,

ii Pay  Sialy Five Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Three Dollars and 56 cents "@\W m
b 7o mo
.~{ Oater OF DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL TAX - d{ | P e e ——aNP

e ——MP

#ODLRRAS7 XOLR2AOS?A5E  O5w3iquaw
192957 $65,353.56 1/19/2021
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Lk ot l’xm-(‘our, Chock Dats Caotk Nunber VPR
i T 1213072020 192059 =W
m;greary County Board of Education ! N\ B) Jé e G Coer
Steams, KY 42647 3 12062020 192060
'. Payrolt Fund ss0m250 l r%c&?:% c::unly Board of Education
,682.5 0 Sleans, KY 4234
Sy s y
b $5.771.00
! Pay  Theee Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Two Dol'ars and 50 cents ****** K ‘
Tolrs Pay Five Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One Dolars and €0 cents ****Y
KY STATE TREASURER e UNALA ) .Qd%\-_...w (’
il o e 3y '} Bt Amercan Fdelty Aseuranco Company W £ up
‘ 4
| N o e sl WMLKM%W ‘
! /610200 A R
i 00 Lq 2959 0L 2057850 0&m3 L gugn 00192960 120L 2057850 s™~3 19«8
L -
192959 $3,682.50 1/29/2021 192960 $5,771.00 1/6/2021

|
o

R QG Casy Chock Data  Chach Number

DR v (s AL TrTes Eiairs —

T 2 12302020 192061 . } 3 i
Mﬁc&%av%County Board of Education \° \ l‘&;ocgraary County Board of Educaﬂon l
Slearns, KY 42647 Stearns, KY 42647 .
Payrol Fud & Pyt st - : 3
$14,206.02 5 $451.88
: Pay  Fourieen Thousand Two Hundred N nety Six Dollars and 02 cents ** ,- P.v/ Fuur Hurdred Fm Onorodlals and 88 u‘mu’ ey A £ © !
v Amercan Fidclity Assurance Company — aeem MM’W\ e eeallP Bliolor | AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT e it iMBLY
Aluou, K A i L]
et oo 8 e )
|
s H §w31qmau !
#0019296 1 OLZLOSTASE  OS=3 198N ‘ *OO19298 27 HOL20STBSE  DEWILANE
192961 $14,296.02 1/15/2021 192962 $451.88 1/22/2021
e e i — e =y - — - - T
srigucasytay  ChockDate  Chack Number '6(0\ W _/Q.A—) memo‘o@m CheckData  Chodk Number
McCreary County Board of Education mres 12R072020: 192803 A McCreary County Board of Education " 12002020 192068
120 Raidet V 120 Rader Way
Steams, KY ~(e47 Steams, KY 42647
Payroi Furd g 'g." j Payrett Fund
§16.72 4 TS §561.58
Pa7  Sixteen Dollars and 72 cants ****** : Psy  Five Hundred Sixty One Dolars and 58 cents ******
El e COLONIALLIFE & ACCIDENT INS. CO. Tome,  LEGALSHIELD — RAA 7@% —amp
.j <
j_ N . R, T R ...,._»I‘P
®00Lq2963« O0L2L057858 0Sw3 L= *D0L9 29680 120L2A05785 053 qeas
192963 $16.72 1/13/2021 192968 $561.58 1/11/2021
EVPR uo.-‘zmn; Chock Dste  Check Number ‘
R LN McCreary County Board 9 12R02020 - 1020m1 i
! b s, v i
. {
‘Mc&;lry Cnunty Bonni nf Educ-ﬂun 2 im‘gﬁ"“’ E
St kv Q447 ) ... o v o i #e ve - 2 $4,639.01 1
B W SR L LT e $|,33632 - Sk - {
: oL RLEN ) :
S8 e € 5 : Pay  Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Nine DOttarsnd 01 cenls ****** i
Poy Ommo\nmd n\reeH\.ndtedThﬂySkDom;md:!Zm~ e : DENTAL CARE PLUS, ING; o M—_‘&%@%_J ;
§ [ 51 THIRD PARTY ADINISTRATORS,INC. JM@Q_@#\__J. o :
e AuE S Ao Kiid, .. |
1 ‘"“ v :
s 1
: HO0 L9 2965¢ KOL2LOS57B5E D53 19=8¢ i ] ! YO0 L9297 nDL 205?860 053 Lqwuae ':
192969 $1,336.32 1/26/2021 192971 $4,639.01 1/8/2021
T .c# ) D “" o A;m"m Soctiiiiesy Casy Check Date Check Nurbzr
By Corty eckDate Ghoek Nu i O1N&2021 192077
d
Mc Croagy County Board of Education A 0111512021 102074 Mac’&r:ﬁp! County Board of Education
120 Rader Steams, KY(ZS—V
Steams, KYAIBH Pugrolt Furd 4
Payrtt Fund 5 $691.22
$3,562.50 " : ™
¢ 09000000 - #4400 (6-4060°) |
oy Thtee Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Tvo Dollars and 50 cents ****** {) V\ gl Py Six Hundred Ninely One Dollors and 22 cenfs *+**
 HOTATETREASURER MLUI(W\" ﬂ\ o {;’J;‘Uw TRANSAMERICA PREMIER LIFE INS, CO. ;) s a1
r)! e e 3 ]
08007~ ¥5y2.00 (LONI) )
g i . § i Y /-

w0 L9 2L 0L 2ADS?BS 053 9mAs i »AoAg2977 N0OL2L0578510 osm3Lqwan
192974 $3,562.50 1/27/2021 192977 $691.22 1/27/2021

Bk o) WeCrriey Gy Crack Dito Check Kumber 4 !mamhv Carry Chack Date Crack Number

ity b
et 0MER021 16297
McCreary County Board of Education 4 H1cfend L ! McCreary County Board of Education e outseazs 192080
120 Raides Wy i 120 Rasdes Wey
Stearns, KY 42647 o Steams, KY 42647
Paytot Fund ; Payol Fund
$4007.72 | $3058

Pay  Four Thousand Seven Dollars and 72 cents ****** | Bl Par  Thirty Dollars and 58 cents ******
lo  KYEDUCATIONASSOCIATON e C&"‘M‘MM\ ewp | b KASA MW\
SR TIETE d‘

1 WODAS 2979 N0L2I05785  0Sw3Lqwae *00192580" #OL2VOS7BSE 05«3 iqwaw
192979 $4,007.72 1/22/2021 192980 $30.58 1/25/2021
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Stearrs, KY 42647
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$333.56

Theee Hundred Thirty Three Dollars and 56 cents **"*"*
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900192981 KOLZLOS?BSE 053 LqwaN
$333.56 1/22/2021
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Faek o ‘a‘!' v Conrty Chxu Date Cneek Nuzter
a7t 115202 92082
Creary County Board of Education o Y L
120 Raide
Steams, M’ 4'»(7
| PayuiFued i
i 51672

: ! : i e

g

Sixteer{ Dollars and 72 cents ******
COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS. CO.

s T

""'0"‘;‘;-:‘;!"“"1 Check Date Check Number
o 011152021 192993

McCreary County Board of Education
120 Raider Viay

S(u:m:,KVQn-!

Payrot Fusd

$t115

Ono Do'lars and 15 cents ******
HON. WESLEY R. TIPTON

e e s Y e ¥
wOD A9 2GR 3* 0L 24057851 0Sw3Aqmpn
192983 $1.15 1/27/2021 o
v et »cux'cau-w Chesk Date Check Number
McCreary County Board of Education A LU g
120 Roider Wiy
Staarrs, KY 42647
Payrol Fund
§124.00

Pay  One Hundred Twenty Four Dollars and 00 cents ******
o 1t

ity CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE - EDKY - M()M!_A/Q'}ﬂ(\ @#_\__._,w
44 ers=d 5y

= . . 2 m(g/_. e MP
‘ . e AU

05m3 Lgmae

| 0092985 K0LR2L0578518

192985 $124.00 1/25/2021
: SR Be X 4 Hete 1_!‘:2-0:0.!‘: Chuck Date Chatk Nurber
McCreary County Board of Education trisreuet 192000
120 Ravdar iy
Stopna, KY 42847
Payrat Fund ) L 2 «
L $13750

e

One Hundred Thirty Seven Do'lars and 50 cents
; TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT

00192990 10OL2A057851 05w3iqmge

192990 $137.50

1/20/2021

Bk uv\v-ll"nu.\.» Crech Date Chech Numbar
2
!/zlcgreary County Board of Education R ovieet s
v
Stexms, KY 62617
Payiol Fuad @CI[, (; [}UWU\)
$615

. " TaTrs

] et TRANSAMERICA LIFE INS. CO,
i

00192993 LOL2105785¢ 05m319=8+

192993 $615.53 1/26/2021

FO0L9e98 0 0L 20578 S oS3 i
192982 $16.72 1/21/2021
m’i(lv:.):c‘gxzyt‘«l‘y Cheek Data Check Number
McCreary County Board of Education ' £ ot/182021 192084
stcam,. KY 425‘7
Payrell Furd
§2,13250

Hroy Two Thousand One Hundred Thirly Two Dollars and 50 cents ******
p ML Vi -/-/

In
o,.).,o, TUMNONWEALTH CREDTT UNTON oo

o w1

*p0Lq2q8L® XOL2I0S7850 asm3iqwas

192984 $2,132.50 1/20/2021
“"'m‘-“o'f: Casty Check Dale  Check Number
McCrenry County Board of Education Sar oifireet 192088
120 Ra'der W
Steams, KY 42647
Payroll Fund
$231.37
Pay  Two Hurdred Thirty One Dollars and 37 cents *****
Samot KHEAA - __.-Mma €7 7 Nu—
My o
- S S — o _.._m..m
W00 192986+ #0L2A057858 SRR R L T
192986 $231.37 1/21/2021
S “Ww_‘ﬁ%nm Chiéex Data cueknmbu
s ot/152021. -« 192901
m:grear! County Board of Education -
Stearrs, KY‘ZGH
Payroll Fund
5608 07
{]Pay  Six Hundred Eight Dollars and 07 cents ******
LLOYD 8 McDANIEL, PLC P W '@ﬁ\- e
arzed &
wo0 92994 oL 2057852 [sR-TER T
192991 $608.07 1/20/2021 S
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Changes to Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the

amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day
availability from $200 to $225. In addition, the amount available for
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits, new accounts and the

amount for determining a repeat overdraft, increases from $5,000 to

$5,525.

do o e o e o ke sk e o ok e e ke e ke o sk ok sk ok ok ok s ok sk ok e o ok ok ok e o e ok sk sk ok ok sk ok ke ok ke sk ok e ok sk ke sk ke sk sk sk ek ok kb ok b sk sk sk sk ek ek ek b

Interest Business Checking

01/01/2021 Beginning Balance 9,865,673.47
11 Deposits/Other Credits + 2,349,053.49
12 Checks/Other Debits - 1,907,641.91
01/31/2021 Ending Balance 31 Days in Statement Period 10,307,085.05

———————————————————————————— Deposits/Other Credits ———————————=————————————————

01/04/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 26,526.45
01/06/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXKAXX3198 1,143,195.33
01/12/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 17,845.39
01/14/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA AXAXKX1543 66.00
01/21/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 1,821.25
01/26/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXKXXX3198 93,552.71
01/27/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX1543 41.00
01/28/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXKXXX1543 34.85
01/28/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XKXXXX%3198 590,134.97
01/29/2021 Transfer Deposit From DDA XXXXXX3198 471,323.56
01/31/2021 Accr Earning Pymt Added to Account 511592
————————————————————————————————— Other Debits —————————————————— e —
01/05/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXKXX3198 21,420.85
01/07/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 2,825.92
01/08/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 99,375.03
01/11/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXX¥XX3198 104,211.23
01/13/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXAXXX3198 479,897.32
01/14/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XKKXXXX3198 8,430.69
01/15/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXXXX3198 29,654.02
01/19/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA  XXXXX¥3198 102,855.49
01/20/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA KXXXXXX3198 235,324.80
01/22/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXX¥XX3198 104,967.56
01/25/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XKXXXXX3198 257,096, 50

01/27/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXKAXK3198 461,582.50
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Total
This

For |

Period |

To
Ye

tal
ar—-to-Date

Previous
Year Total

9,865,673,
9,892,199,
9,870,779.
11,013,974.
11,011,148.
10,911, 773.
10,807, 562.

01/01
01/04
01/05
01/06
01/07
01/08
01/11

Below is

Interest
Interest

Paid
Paid YTD

b

47
92
07
40
483
45
22

Beginning on May 24th,
restriction imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or transfers per statement

cycle for savings,

This Period

2020,

money market,

01/12
01/13
01/14
01/15
01/19
01/20
01/21

10,825,407
10,345,510
10,337,145
10,307,491
10,204, 636
9,969,311
9,971,132

Farnings Summnary

Daily Ending Balance

.61
«29
.60
.58
JO8
.29
.54

9,866,164,
9,609,068.
9,702,621,
9,241,079,
9,831, 249.

10,302, 573.

10,307, 085.

an itemization of the Earnings **
paid this period.

4,511.92 Annual Percentage Yield Earned
4,511.92 Days in Earnings Period

there will

B

Earnings Balance

and GPA savings accounts.
unlimited transactions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but

no longer bhe any fee or account

Previously,

this will now be extended to all transactions including telephone and online
We hope this gives you additional methods to more easily access

transfers.
funds.

your
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Changes to Funds Availability ? effective 7/1/2020: We are increasing the

amount we make available for withdrawal by checks not subject to next day
availability from $200 to $225. In addition, the amount available for
withdrawal on exception holds for large deposits, new accounts and the

amount for determining a repeat overdraft, increases from $5,000 to

$5,525.

T T S T T T R R R i e

Interest Business Checking

01/01/2021 Beginning Balance 1.00

3 Deposits/Other Credits + 141.85

3 Checks/Other Debits — 141.85
01/31/2021 Ending Balance 31 Days in Statement Period 1.00
———————————————————————————— Depogits/othet Crelits ——mr——mro—mcssrserreananans
01/14/2021 Deposit 66.00
01/27/2021 Deposit 41.00
01/28/2021 Deposit 34.85
————————————————————————————————— OthsE DEbits —————————r SRS e e
01/14/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA KKXXKKXX1429 66.00
01/27/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXXKXXX1429 41.00
01/28/2021 Transfer Withdrawal To DDA XXKXXXX1429 34.85
| | Total For | Total | Previous |
| | This Period | Year—-to-Date | Year Total |
[ mm e e T T T e e |
| Total Overdraft Fees | $ 00 | 3 00 | 8 00 |
R s e ot S B A |
| Total Returned Item Fees | $ 00 | $ .00 |8 00
————————————————————————————— Daily Ending Balance ——ssmssmsmmemmsemmm e oo
01/01 1.00 01/27 1.00 01/28 1.00
01/14 1.00

Beginning on May 24th, 2020, there will no longer be any fee or account
restriction imposed for exceeding 6 withdrawals or Lransfers per stalement
cycle for savings, money market, and GPA savings accounts. Previously,
unlimited transactions were permitted for in person and ATM transactions, but
this will now be extended to all transactions including telephone and online
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transfers. We hope this gives you additional methods to more easily access
your funds.
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/01/1990 TO: 01/31/2021

|[MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER

CHECK DATE FROM: 01

02/04/2021 11:26

94011lkin

10 6101
01/31/2021

CHECKING ACCOUNT:

AS-OF DATE:

AMOUNT
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02/04/2021 11:26 |MC CREARY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION |P 2
94011kin | OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER |prchkhis
CHECK DATE FROM: 01/01/1990 TO: 01/31/2021

CHECKING ACCOUNT: 10 6101
AS-OF DATE: 01/31/2021

EMP # NAME ISSUED CHECK # AMOUNT
900004 KY STATE TREASURER 01/29/2021 192998 3,562 .50
900005 American Fidelity Assurance Company 01/29/2021 192999 5,771.00
900012 American Fidelity Assurance Company 01/29/2021 193000 14,368.65
900026 AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDENT 01/29/2021 193001 451.88
900034 COLONIAL LIFE & ACCIDENT INS. CO. 01/29/2021 193002 16.72
900035 HON. WESLEY R. TIPTON 01/29/2021 193003 1.15
900045 COMMONWEALTH CREDIT UNION 01/29/2021 193004 2,132.50
900056 CHAPTER 13 TRUSTEE - EDKY 01/29/2021 193005 124.00
900057 KHEAA 01/29/2021 193006 231.37
900062 LEGAL SHIELD 01/29/2021 193007 545.11
900085 AVESIS THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATORS, 01/29/2021 193008 1,336.67
900095 TENNESSEE CHILD SUPPORT 01/29/2021 193009 137.50
900110 LLOYD & McDANIEL, PLC 01/29/2021 193010 491.81
900113 DENTAL CARE PLUS, 01/29/2021 193011 4,581.13
900119 TEXAS LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 01/29/2021 193012 2,404.14
900121 DONNIE PHILLIPS, JR. 01/29/2021 193013 309.38

TOTAL CHECKS 62 100, 600.89
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